OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE NEW DELHI DISTRICT, PATIALA HOUSE COURTS : NEW DELHI

MODIFICATION

In Partial Modification of eariler Evening Courts' Duty Roaster No. 561-601/2024/Prin.D&SJ/ NDD/PHC/ND/EC Dated 30.01.2024 fo the month of February 2024 Evening Courts. New Delhi district. Patiala house courts. New Delhi. It is directed that Ms. Neha Garg, Ld. MM Shall work as Judge, Evening Court No. 03, New Delhi District, Patiala Houe Courts, New Delhi in Place of Ms. Akanksha Garg, Ld. MM, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi District. New Delhi for the Months of February 2024.

Rest of the conditions communicated earlier will remained unchang

(Sanjay Garg) Principal District & Session Judge New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts. New Delhi.

No 602-642 / 2024/Prin, D&SJ / NDD / PHC / ND / EC-Copy forwarded for information/necessary action to:-

Dated :- 01/01/2014

The Ld. Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi

- The Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judges (HQ), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi. All the Ld.Principal District & Sessions Judges, East, South-West, West, North-West, South, North-East 1) 2) 31
- All the Ld. C.M.Ms, East, South-West, West, North-West, South, North-East, South-East, -Shandara, South-East, Shahdara, North P.S. to Undersigned. 4) 5)
 - The Ld. Administrative Civil Judge, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi.

The Officers Concerned. 6) 7)

- The Chief Public Prosecutor, New Delhi District.
- The Accounts Officer (Through DDO Concerned), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi (8

The Branch Incharge, Accounts Branch, New Delhi District. 9) 10)

The Incharge, Fine & Audit Branch, Patiala House Courts, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

The Incharge, Cash Branch, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi. 11)

- The PRO/APRO, Facilitation Centre, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi 12) 13)
- The Secretary, New Delhi Bar Association, Patlala House Courts, New Delhi.
- The Officer Incharge, Pool Car, Patiala House Courts, New Delihi 14)
- The Care Taker, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi 15) 16)
- The Lockup Incharge, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi 171

18)

The Branch In-Charge Computer Branch, Patiala House Courts, New Deini The Office File

The Branch In-Charge Ld. C.M.M. Office N.D.D Patiala House Courts, New 19) 20)

(Sanjay Garg) Principal District & Session Judge. New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi.